
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 163 

Payroll 
No 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BDARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. ~!~at the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and ~e same are hereby approved: 

Nane Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Paratransit Department: 
(The following employees): 
5-018 Jane Lutz 
5-031 Willie Hardimon 

PERMANENT APPO INI~4ENTS 

CRTOperator 137 

CHANGE IN RATE, GNADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

Darryl Williams 10-924 

Bus Operations Department: 

7-146 Beatrice Westbrook 

Plant Department: 

23-160 David Fox 

TO: Hostler 347 

FROM: Operator 437 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: CRT Operator 
137 

TO: Janitor Leader 
341 

7.90/10.33 Hr. 

10.33 Hr. 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

7.90/10.33 Hr. 

10.76 Hr. 

05-07-86 
05-02-86 

05-07-86 

04-06-86 

06-01-86 

FROM: Janitor 141 9.41 Hr. 
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CHANGE IN ~ATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

21-041 Constance Williams TO: Maintenance 
Clerk 115 

689.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: CRTOperator 
137 

7.90/10.33 Hr. 

06-01-86 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Department: 
(The following employees): TO: Line 

Maintainer 653 
13.315 Hr. 

20-367 
20-397 

Donald Eiermann 
John Choby 

FROM: Line 
Maintainer 453 

12.14 Hr. 

06-01-86 
06-01-86 

May 20, 1986 

Attest: 
Secreta~i-~e~ 


